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	Name
	Home Unit
	Cell
	Office
	Home
	Email

	COMMAND (ICT3)
	Lance Carbone ICT3
	ID-BOF SO
	208-890-0589
	208-373-4211
	208-890-0589
	lcarbone@fs.fed.us

	
	Tony Demasters ICT3
	ID-BOF-D6 
	208-866-7611
	208-462-7905
	208-392-9561
	tldemasters@fs.fed.us

	
	Rich Zimmerlee ICT3
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-861-2369
	208-392-3722
	208-392-6795
	rgzimmerlee@fs.fed.us

	
	Jason Butler ICT3
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-859-3276
	208-392-3720
	208-392-6665
	jcbutler@fs.fed.us

	
	Mike Theisen ICT3
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-859-0769
	208-382-7441
	208-315-2366
	metheisen@fs.fed.us

	
	James Bishop ICT3(T)
	ID-BOF-D4
	541-408-2107
	208-382-7442
	541-408-2107
	jjbishop@fs.fed.us

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Name
	Home Unit
	Cell
	Office
	Home
	Email

	OPERATIONS (DIVS)
	Lance Carbone OSC2
	ID-BOF SO
	208-890-0589
	208-373-4211
	208-890-0589
	lcarbone@fs.fed.us

	
	Tony Demasters OSC2
	ID-BOF-D6
	208-866-7611
	208-462-7905
	208-392-9561
	tldemasters@fs.fed.us

	
	Brain Harrison
	ID-BOF-D6
	208-484-5694
	208-462-3241
	208-484-5694
	bharrison@fs.fed.us

	
	Beau Burley
	ID-BOF-D6
	208-866-8151
	208-462-3241
	208-866-8151
	bburley@fs.fed.us

	
	Jared Peak
	ID-BOF-D3
	406-249-3687
	208-392-3706
	
	jpeak@fs.fed.us

	
	Wade Clack
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-861-3462
	208-392-3705
	208-559-6526
	wclack@fs.fed.us

	
	Allyn Spanfellner
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-859-8121
	208-392-3721
	208-922-9355
	aspanfellner@fs.fed.us

	
	Mike Theisen OSC2
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-859-0769
	208-382-7441
	208-315-2366
	metheisen@fs.fed.us

	
	Patrick Morgan DIVS
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-315-4776
	208-382-7456
	208-634-2941
	pmorgan@fs.fed.us

	
	Todd Demasters
	ID-BOF-SO
	208-830-6283
	208-373-4137
	
	tdemasters@fs.fed.us

	
	Name
	Home Unit
	Cell
	Office
	Home
	Email

	SAFETY (SOFR)
	Guy Blom (T)	
	ID-BOF-D5
	208-859-0583
	259-3361
	
	gblom@fs.fed.us

	
	Colin Good ( T)
	ID-BOF-D5
	208-869-2525
	259-3361
	462-4438
	cgood@fs.fed.us

	
	Todd Demasters
	ID-BOF-SO
	208-830-6283
	208-373-4137
	
	tdemasters@fs.fed.us

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Name
	Home Unit
	Cell
	Office
	Home
	Email

	PLANS
	Lance Carbone PSC1
	ID-BOF SO
	208-890-0589
	208-373-4211
	208-890-0589
	lcarbone@fs.fed.us

	
	Dave Lattimore PSC1
	ID-BOF AD
	208-914-5696
	
	208-392-4458
	

	
	Dusty Pence SITL
	ID-BOF SO
	208-830-4228
	208-3734180
	
	dpence@fs.fed.us

	
	Beau Burley
	ID-BOF 
	208-866-8151
	208-462-3241
	208-866-8151
	bburley@fs.fed.us

	
	John Riling
	ID-BOF
	208-866-3965
	208-365-7019
	208-866-3965
	jriling@fs.fed.us

	
	Everardo Santillan 
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-866-6657
	208-392-3733
	208-433-9522
	esantillan@fs.fed.us

	
	Annie Benoit
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-995-4896
	208-387-5249
	970-420-1807
	abenoit@fs.fed.us

	
	Wade Burleson (AD)
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-315-1229
	
	208-634-9828
	pwosprey@gmail.com

	
	Ray Brown (T)
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-484-9161
	208-382-7410
	208-392-6601
	rfbrown@fs.fed.us

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Name
	Home Unit
	Cell
	Office
	Home
	Email

	LOGISTICS
	Larry Bolen
	ID-BOF
	208-8140
	208-462-3241
	208-382-4690
	lbolen@fs.fed.us

	
	Bob Dobbs
	ID-BOF
	208-861-2373
	208-365-7014
	208-365-2561
	rdobbsjr@fs.fed.us

	
	Mary Keeler FPO
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-994-9017
	208-392-3751
	208-362-2429
	mkeeler@fs.fed.us

	
	Everardo Santillan FPO
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-866-6657
	208-392-3733
	208-433-9522
	esantillan@fs.fed.us

	
	John Wallace FPO
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-870-9304
	208-392-3754
	208-345-2296
	jdwallace@fs.fed.us

	
	Mike Feiger FPO
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-781-0418
	208-392-3739
	208-392-4598
	mfeiger@fs.fed.us

	
	Annie Benoit
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-995-4896
	208-387-5249
	970-420-1807
	abenoit@fs.fed.us

	
	Chris Knight
	ID-BOF-D5
	208-283-0713
	208-259-3361
	
	

	
	Ray Brown
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-484-9161
	208-382-7400
	
	rfbrown@fs.fed.us

	
	Ed Hunt
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-591-0869
	208-3926681
	
	efhunt@fs.fed.us

	
	Ryan Green
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-871-7217
	208-392-6681
	
	mrgreen@fs.fed.us

	
	Guy Blom
	ID-BOF-D5
	208-859-0583
	208-259-3361
	
	gblom@fs.fed.us

	
	Tim Dulhanty
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-630-3407
	208-382-7445
	208-859-8659
	tdulhanty@fs.fed.us

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	
	Name
	Home Unit
	Cell
	Office
	Home
	Email


	PUBLIC INFO
	Everardo Santillan 
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-866-6657
	208-392-3733
	208-433-9522
	esantillan@fs.fed.us

	
	Ronda Bishop PIO2
	ID-BOF-D4
	541-815-4839
	208-382-7460
	
	rmbishop@fs.fed.us

	
	Mike Williamson
	ID-BOF-SO
	208-949-0030
	208-373-4163
	
	mwilliamson@fs.fed.us

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Name
	Home Unit
	Cell
	Office
	Home
	Email

	FINANCE
	Sterling Hill (T)
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-630-3473
	208-382-7413
	
	sdhill@fs.fed.us

	
	Ron Osgood
	ID-BOF-SO
	
	208-373-4119
	
	bosgood@fs.fed.us

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Name
	Home Unit
	Cell
	Office
	Home
	Email

	STAGING
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

















	
	Name
	Home Unit
	Cell
	Office
	Home
	Email

	WAREHOUSE/DRIVERS
	Lisa Kennedy
	ID-BOF-D1
	208-381-0507
	
	
	lakennedy@fs.fed.us

	
	Charlie Jarvis
	ID-BOF-D5
	
	
	208-921-5591
	cjarvis_30@yahoo.com

	
	Stan Thurston
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-382-4609
	208-382-7400
	
	sthurston@fs.fed.us

	
	Will Smith
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-721-7298
	
	208-382-7461
	willsmith@fs.fed.us

	
	Maia Miramontes
	ID-BOF-SO
	
	208-373-4304
	208-272-0709
	mmiramontes@fs.fed.us

	
	Everado Satillan 
	ID-BOF-D3
	208-433-9522
	208-392 7335
	
	esantillan@fs.fed.us

	
	Jared Fluckiger
	ID-BOD
	208-880-1316
	
	208-455-9548
	jfluckinger@blm.gov

	
	Alex Webb
	ID-BOD
	208-841-5154
	
	
	awebb@blm.gov

	
	Debbie Evans 
	ID-BOD
	208-830-4270
	208-384-3423
	
	dlevans@blm.gov

	
	Carole Doramus
	ID-BOF-LPN
	208-283-4110
	
	208-454-0398
	cdoramus@fs.fed.us

	
	Marie Tolliver
	ID-BOF-LPN
	
	
	208-392-4956
	mtolliver@fs.fed.us

	
	Paulette Blaseg
	ID-BOF-SO
	208-899-7000
	208-373-4249
	208-461-7810
	pblaseg@fs.fed.us

	
	Alan Mebane
	ID-BOD
	208-360-6293
	
	208-360-6293
	amebane@blm.gov

	
	Jeremy Bluma
	ID-BOD
	208-284-4115
	
	
	jbluma@blm.gov

	
	Jill Holderman
	ID-BOD
	208-590-1368
	
	
	jholderman@blm.gov

	
	Shelley Cooper
	ID-BOD
	208-863-7459
	
	208-362-5344
	scooper@blm.gov

	
	Frank Marsh
	ID-BOD
	208-871-1981
	
	208-590-2650
	fmarsh@blm.gov



	
	Name
	Home Unit
	Cell
	Office
	Home
	Email

	CAMP CREW
	Guy Blom
	ID-BOF-D5
	208-859-0583
	208-259-3361
	
	gblom@fs.fed.us

	
	Tim Dulhanty
	ID-BOF-D4
	208-630-3407
	208-382-7445
	208-859-8659
	tdulhanty@fs.fed.us

	
	Mary Keeler
	ID-BOD-D3
	
	208-392-6681
	
	mkeeler@fs.fed.us

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	







